76 WOODS

204447:

115
115
115
115
115
115

Oklahoma State Department of Education

2023 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

1001 ALVA
ARGO, TIMOTHY

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

110
213
251
116
197
170

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Hith & Acc Ins
Fringe Retirement
TRS Offset Credit
Professional Dues
Stipends

$141,378.00

$123,000.00
$7,537.00
$8,585.00
$1,278.00
$478.00
$500.00



