Oklahoma State Department of Education

2023 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

76 WOODS	I001 ALVA
70 110000	

204447:	ARGO, TIMOTHY		Total	\$141,378.00
115 115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110 213	Base Salary Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins	\$123,000.00 \$7.537.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251	Fringe Retirement	\$8,585.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$1,278.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	197	Professional Dues	\$478.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	170	Stipends	\$500.00